REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD7414/AD7415

AD7414/AD7415
–4–
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Temperature Package Package Branding Min Qtys/
Model Range Error @ 3 V Options Description Information Reel
AD7414ART-0REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHA1 3000
AD7414ART-0REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHA1 10000
AD7414ART-0500RL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHA1 500
AD7414ARM-0REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHA1 3000
AD7414ARM-0REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHA1 10000
AD7414ARM-02 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHA1
AD7414ART-1REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHB3 3000
AD7414ART-1REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHB3 10000
AD7414ART-1500RL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHB3 500
AD7414ARM-1REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHB3 3000
AD7414ARM-1REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHB3 10000
AD7414ARM-12 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RM-8 8-Lead Mini_SO CHB3
AD7414ART-2REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHC3 3000
AD7414ART-2REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHC3 10000
AD7414ART-3REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHD3 3000
AD7414ART-3REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-6 6-Lead SOT-23 CHD3 10000
AD7415ART-0REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGA1 3000
AD7415ART-0REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGA1 10000
AD7415ART-0500RL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGA1 500
AD7415ART-1REEL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGB3 3000
AD7415ART-1REEL –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGB3 10000
AD7415ART-1500RL7 –40°C to +85°C ±2°C RT-5 5-Lead SOT-23 CGB3 500
NOTES
1Available to order.
2This model shipped in tubes.
3Contact factory for availability.
Table I. I2C Address Selection
Part Number AS Pin I2C Address
AD7414-0 Float 1001 000
AD7414-0 GND 1001 001
AD7414-0 VDD 1001 010
AD7414-1 Float 1001 100
AD7414-1 GND 1001 101
AD7414-1 VDD 1001 110
AD7414-2 N/A 1001 011
AD7414-3 N/A 1001 111
AD7415-0 Float 1001 000
AD7415-0 GND 1001 001
AD7415-0 VDD 1001 010
AD7415-1 Float 1001 100
AD7415-1 GND 1001 101
AD7415-1 VDD 1001 110
REV. 0
AD7414/AD7415
–5–
CIRCUIT INFORMATION
The AD7414/AD7415 is a stand-alone digital temperature sensor.
The on-chip temperature sensor allows an accurate measure-
ment of the ambient device temperature to be made. The 10-bit
A/D converter converts the temperature measured into a two’s
complement format for storage in the Temperature Register.
The A/D converter is made up of a conventional successive-
approximation converter based around a capacitor DAC. The
serial interface is I2C and SMBus compatible. The AD7414
AD7415 requires a 2.7 V to 5.5 V power supply. The temperature
sensor has a working measurement range of –40°C to +85°C.
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION